AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | " # CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE, | o

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO.
MO17 12-09-2011 C80-12-016
dre 11/19/11

CODE
8. ISSUED BY 0 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than ltam 6) CODE {3100

5. PROJECT NO.(if applicadie}

U:S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl10M
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (Na , street, county, Staie and ZIP Code) "] X }5A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

MAR, INCORPORATED
9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

1803 RESEARCH BLVD STE 204 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
. GS35F0229K DR-33-06-317-T059

ROCKVILLE MD 208506106

108 DATED (SEEITEM 13)

cove 062021639 |eaciery coos X |05-13-2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in llem 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dls exiended. Dis not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation ar as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
otfer submitted; or () By separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers., FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer already submilted, such change may be mede

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  {it required) n/a
J N7343

NSICS 541511
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT _MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X} (| A. TH!S CHANGE ORDER IS !SSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/GRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES  (such 5 chongas in paying offics, appropristan dats, eic.)
X | SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(}. o _ -
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority) Bilateral Modification
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [i] is required to sign this document and return 1 *_ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION  (Organized by UGF section headings, inckiding tracs subjact metier wharo toasibia.)

The purpose of this modification is to modify 4.0 Task Table for OCFO Option Year 1

See page 2 for modification details

Ceiling $1,221,126.67 {unchanged)
Total Obligation $ 783,396.31 (unchanged)
Period of Performance 5/13/09-3/31/12 (unchanged)

Excapt as provided hersin, ail yorms and conditions of the cocument seferenced in lier 9A or 104, as ged, mmains
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER

and i1 full force and eftact.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or pnint}

Linda Klages- VP Contracts wanda M Brown
contracting
15C. DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED swresz(msmcn 16C. DATE SIGNED
/R-9_1/ BY . 4G, /
A 9 \L /1 (Signaturo of Conthachrd | *ﬁw) / l' ? /
[l \
SN 750011526070 .~ STANDARDFORM 30 {REV. 10-B3)
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE ) Prescribed by GSA - FAR {48 CFR) 53.243

W SUNSIREVIEWCOMPLETE 1o,y o)



DR-33-06-317-TO59

Moadification 17
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to revise Section 4.0 Tasks Table for OCFO-Option Year 1.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made in “bold":

4.0 Task Office of Chief Financial Officer (OCFOQ)

Task

Sub Task 4 - OCFO

Automated Information Systems

BFS, HRMS, Legacy, HRMS Modernization

Option Year 1

Continuous Monitoring: Coordinated
Monitoring Efforts

NA

Continuous Monitoring: Quarterly Scanning

Shall perform quarterly Scanning as needed

Continuous Monitoring: Vuinerability
Assessments

NA

Continuous Monitoring: Annual Controls
Testing

Shall perform annual controls testing as
needed

Continuous Monitoring: Update Certification
and Accreditation Documentation

Shall update documentation as needed

Continuous Monitoring: POA&M Reporting

Shall perform POA&M reporting as
: needed

’

Contingency Plan

Shall update Systems Contingency Plans
as needed

Contingency Test and Test Report

Shall Witness and Document the
Contingency test as needed

- ISSP Support: Communications Support

NA

ISSP Support. Security Englneering
Support

NA




